
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   California 283  286  274       843  -21 
3  2  2   Loyola Marymount Univ.  297  291  291       879  +15 
2  3  3   Long Beach State 290  304  290       884  +20 
4  4  4   California Baptist 300  302  288       890  +26 

T6  5  5   New Mexico State 308  302  299       909  +45 
5  6  6   Sacramento State  306  308  304       918  +54 

T6  8  7   UC Riverside 308  317  296       921  +57 
8  7  8   Idaho 309  311  306       926  +62 
9  9  9   Wichita State  313  314  156       783  +63 

10  10  10   San Diego 322  317  317       956  +92 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Collin Morikawa  California  67   71  65       203  -13   
T2 2   Riley Elmes  Loyola Marymount Univ.  70   72  72       214  -2   
T4 T3   Sebastian Crampton  California  72   73  70       215  -1   
T4 T3   K.K. Limbhasut  California  71   74  70       215  -1   
T14 T5   Jamie Cheatham *  California  76   73  68       217  +1   
T10 T5   Hunter Epson  Long Beach State  75   73  69       217  +1   
T6 T7   Won Jun Lee *  Arizona State  72   75  71       218  +2   
T6 T7   Newport Laparojkit *  San Diego State  76   71  71       218  +2   
T2 T7   Christian Banke *  San Diego State  74   68  76       218  +2   
T6 T7   Ben Hallam  California Baptist  70   77  71       218  +2   
T23 11   James Song  California  82   68  69       219  +3   
T14 T12   Gavin Cohen  Loyola Marymount Univ.  73   76  71       220  +4   
T14 T12   Michael Wong  UC Riverside  75   74  71       220  +4   
T23 14   Joe Fryer  Long Beach State  71   79  71       221  +5   
T29 15   Harrison Kingsley  California Baptist  75   77  70       222  +6   
T10 T16   Samuel Su  Loyola Marymount Univ.  77   71  75       223  +7   
T14 T16   Kaiwen Liu *  California  76   73  74       223  +7   
T10 T18   Jino Sohn *  Arizona State  76   72  76       224  +8   
T14 T18   Ben Doyle  California  73   76  75       224  +8   
T25 T18   Tadhg Campbell  New Mexico State  77   74  73       224  +8   
T14 T18   John Hayes  California Baptist  73   76  75       224  +8   
T10 T18   James Leow *  Arizona State  71   77  76       224  +8   
T31 T18   Joey Moore *  San Diego State  77   76  71       224  +8   
T14 T18   Tyler Schafer  Long Beach State  75   74  75       224  +8   
T14 T25   Ethan Davidson  Sacramento State  77   72  76       225  +9   
T25 T25   Enrique Marin  Idaho  77   74  74       225  +9   
T6 T25   Connor Nelson  Long Beach State  69   78  78       225  +9   
T34 T28   Ryan Monsalve  California Baptist  82   72  72       226  +10   
T25 T28   Colt Sherrell  Idaho  72   79  75       226  +10   
T50 T30   Matthew Carungay *  Loyola Marymount Univ.  82   77  68       227  +11   
T38 T30   Cameron Meeks *  Loyola Marymount Univ.  81   74  72       227  +11   
T38 T32   Koichiro Ishika *  Arizona State  77   78  73       228  +12   
T34 T32   Ryo Harada  New Mexico State  78   76  74       228  +12   
T38 T32   Mason Glinski  Loyola Marymount Univ.  77   78  73       228  +12   
T31 T32   Christian James  Sacramento State  75   78  75       228  +12   
T34 T36   Sean Langham  Idaho  76   78  76       230  +14   
T43 T36   Ambrose Abbracciamento *  San Diego State  79   78  73       230  +14   
T34 T36   Jeff Carr  Sacramento State  78   76  76       230  +14   
T25 T36   Raymond Navis  Loyola Marymount Univ.  79   72  79       230  +14   
T43 T40   Sam He  UC Riverside  75   82  74       231  +15   
T41 T40   Patrick Pockels  Long Beach State  77   79  75       231  +15   
T50 T42   Andrew Spilman  UC Riverside  79   80  73       232  +16   
T43 T42   George Gardner  San Diego  80   77  75       232  +16   
T50 T42   Niall Powell  New Mexico State  76   83  73       232  +16   

T31 T45   Garrison Smith  New Mexico State  77   76  82       235  +19 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T47 T45   Eric Olsem  Sacramento State  76   82  77       235  +19   
T43 T47   Tristin Goodwin *  New Mexico State  76   81  79       236  +20   
T47 T47   Yash Majmudar  San Diego  78   80  78       236  +20   
T47 49   Mike McGilton  New Mexico State  82   76  79       237  +21   
T56 T50   Dawson Lewis  Wichita State  79   84  75       238  +22   
55 T50   Remington Hirano *  San Diego  77   84  77       238  +22   

T41 T52   Joel Veenstra *  Idaho  79   77  85       241  +25   
T56 T52   Bahram Talle  UC Riverside  80   83  78       241  +25   
T62 54   Joe Fowler  Sacramento State  78   87  78       243  +27   
T53 55   Camilo Mexsen  San Diego  79   81  84       244  +28   
T60 56   Cole Chrisman  Idaho  84   80  81       245  +29   
T60 T57   Travis Hansen *  Idaho  78   86  82       246  +30   
T53 T57   Eddy Yi  UC Riverside  79   81  86       246  +30   
T62 T59   Cameron Marshall *  San Diego  85   80  82       247  +31   
T66 T59   Nathan Zhao  San Diego  87   80  80       247  +31   
T56 61   Evan Kawai *  San Diego  85   78  86       249  +33   
T66 62   Klaus Ganter  Idaho  84   83  83       250  +34   
68 T63   Adrien Michellod  Wichita State  85   88  81       254  +38   
65 T63   Connor Benjamin  California Baptist  87   79  88       254  +38   

T62 65   David Ricciardelli  San Diego  85   80  90       255  +39   
T14 -    Yannik Emmert  Wichita State  76   73  D       -     -      
T29 -    Zac Owens  Wichita State  80   72  D       -     -      
T56 -    Brock Polhill  Wichita State  78   85  D       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

9 Wichita State 313 314 156 783

T50 Dawson Lewis (5) 79 84 75 238

T63 Adrien Michellod (4) 85 88 81 254

66 Yannik Emmert (1) 76 73 0 149

67 Zac Owens (2) 80 72 0 152

68 Brock Polhill (3) 78 85 0 163

1 California 283 286 274 843

1 Collin Morikawa (1) 67 71 65 203

T3 Sebastian Crampton (2) 72 73 70 215

T3 K.K. Limbhasut (4) 71 74 70 215

11 James Song (5) 82 68 69 219

T18 Ben Doyle (3) 73 76 75 224

2 Loyola Marymount Univ. 297 291 291 879

2 Riley Elmes (1) 70 72 72 214

T12 Gavin Cohen (4) 73 76 71 220

T16 Samuel Su (5) 77 71 75 223

T32 Mason Glinski (2) 77 78 73 228

T36 Raymond Navis (3) 79 72 79 230

3 Long Beach State 290 304 290 884

T5 Hunter Epson (1) 75 73 69 217

14 Joe Fryer (4) 71 79 71 221

T18 Tyler Schafer (2) 75 74 75 224

T25 Connor Nelson (3) 69 78 78 225

T40 Patrick Pockels (5) 77 79 75 231

4 California Baptist 300 302 288 890

T7 Ben Hallam (1) 70 77 71 218

15 Harrison Kingsley (3) 75 77 70 222

T18 John Hayes (4) 73 76 75 224

T28 Ryan Monsalve (2) 82 72 72 226

T63 Connor Benjamin (5) 87 79 88 254

5 New Mexico State 308 302 299 909

T18 Tadhg Campbell (5) 77 74 73 224

T32 Ryo Harada (4) 78 76 74 228

T42 Niall Powell (2) 76 83 73 232

T45 Garrison Smith (3) 77 76 82 235

49 Mike McGilton (1) 82 76 79 237

6 Sacramento State 306 308 304 918

T25 Ethan Davidson (4) 77 72 76 225

T32 Christian James (3) 75 78 75 228

T36 Jeff Carr (2) 78 76 76 230

T45 Eric Olsem (1) 76 82 77 235

54 Joe Fowler (5) 78 87 78 243
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

7 UC Riverside 308 317 296 921

T12 Michael Wong (1) 75 74 71 220

T40 Sam He (5) 75 82 74 231

T42 Andrew Spilman (3) 79 80 73 232

T52 Bahram Talle (2) 80 83 78 241

T57 Eddy Yi (4) 79 81 86 246

8 Idaho 309 311 306 926

T25 Enrique Marin (1) 77 74 74 225

T28 Colt Sherrell (3) 72 79 75 226

T36 Sean Langham (5) 76 78 76 230

56 Cole Chrisman (4) 84 80 81 245

62 Klaus Ganter (2) 84 83 83 250

10 San Diego 322 317 317 956

T42 George Gardner (1) 80 77 75 232

T47 Yash Majmudar (2) 78 80 78 236

55 Camilo Mexsen (4) 79 81 84 244

T59 Nathan Zhao (5) 87 80 80 247

65 David Ricciardelli (3) 85 80 90 255
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T5 Jamie Cheatham (California) 76 73 68 217

T7 Newport Laparojkit (San Diego State) 76 71 71 218

T7 Christian Banke (San Diego State) 74 68 76 218

T7 Won Jun Lee (Arizona State) 72 75 71 218

T16 Kaiwen Liu (California) 76 73 74 223

T18 James Leow (Arizona State) 71 77 76 224

T18 Joey Moore (San Diego State) 77 76 71 224

T18 Jino Sohn (Arizona State) 76 72 76 224

T30 Cameron Meeks (Loyola Marymount Univ. ) 81 74 72 227

T30 Matthew Carungay (Loyola Marymount Univ. ) 82 77 68 227

T32 Koichiro Ishika (Arizona State) 77 78 73 228

T36 Ambrose Abbracciamento (San Diego State) 79 78 73 230

T47 Tristin Goodwin (New Mexico State) 76 81 79 236

T50 Remington Hirano (San Diego) 77 84 77 238

T52 Joel Veenstra (Idaho) 79 77 85 241

T57 Travis Hansen (Idaho) 78 86 82 246

T59 Cameron Marshall (San Diego) 85 80 82 247

61 Evan Kawai (San Diego) 85 78 86 249

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  California 283 286 274 843 -21
2  Loyola Marymount Univ.  297 291 291 879 +15
3  Long Beach State 290 304 290 884 +20
4  California Baptist 300 302 288 890 +26
5  New Mexico State 308 302 299 909 +45
6  Sacramento State  306 308 304 918 +54
7  UC Riverside 308 317 296 921 +57
8  Idaho 309 311 306 926 +62
9  Wichita State  313 314 156 783 +63
10  San Diego 322 317 317 956 +92

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Collin Morikawa  California 67  71  65  203  -13 
2    Riley Elmes  Loyola Marymount Univ.  70  72  72  214  -2 
T3    Sebastian Crampton  California 72  73  70  215  -1 
T3    K.K. Limbhasut  California 71  74  70  215  -1 
T5    Jamie Cheatham *  California 76  73  68  217  +1 
T5    Hunter Epson  Long Beach State 75  73  69  217  +1 
T7    Christian Banke *  San Diego State 74  68  76  218  +2 
T7    Ben Hallam  California Baptist 70  77  71  218  +2 
T7    Newport Laparojkit *  San Diego State 76  71  71  218  +2 
T7    Won Jun Lee *  Arizona State 72  75  71  218  +2 
11    James Song  California 82  68  69  219  +3 
T12    Gavin Cohen  Loyola Marymount Univ.  73  76  71  220  +4 
T12    Michael Wong  UC Riverside 75  74  71  220  +4 
14    Joe Fryer  Long Beach State 71  79  71  221  +5 
15    Harrison Kingsley  California Baptist 75  77  70  222  +6 
T16    Kaiwen Liu *  California 76  73  74  223  +7 
T16    Samuel Su  Loyola Marymount Univ.  77  71  75  223  +7 
T18    Tadhg Campbell  New Mexico State 77  74  73  224  +8 
T18    Ben Doyle  California 73  76  75  224  +8 
T18    John Hayes  California Baptist 73  76  75  224  +8 
T18    James Leow *  Arizona State 71  77  76  224  +8 
T18    Joey Moore *  San Diego State 77  76  71  224  +8 
T18    Tyler Schafer  Long Beach State 75  74  75  224  +8 
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